MEMORANDUM FOR:

FROM:

SUBJECT:
PURPOSE :

LOCATION:
DATE:

SCHEDULE :
ATTENDEES:

YOIV O®N ¢
FUUI0F01 &0
g DF‘" PR

O™~
RI&LEMN

aaeas ' 9{06
o

UNITED STATES
NUCLEAR REGULATORY COMMISSION
WASHINGTON, D. C. 20666 |

FER 27 1080

Jerry N, Wilson, Acting Chief, Advanced Reactors ang Generic
Issues Branch, Division of Regulatory spplications, Office
of Nuclear Feguiatory Research

Peter M, Williams, Project Manager, Advanced Reactors and
Generic lssuves Branch, Division of Regulatoty Applications,
Office of Nuclear Regulatory kesearch

MEETING WITH DOE AND OTHERS ON MHTGR « CHANGE OF DATE

A meeting wil) be held with DOE end its contractors on
current MHTGR activities. Topics will include: (1) design
update, (2) technolocoy program update (plan and schedule,
physics vhv, fuel and fission product plan, (3) water ingress
prevention (4) equipment classification, A final agenda is
attached,

Nicholson Lane South - Koom 014
Thursday, March 8, 1990,
8:00 a.m, to 4:45 p.m,

J. Wilson, RES P. Kroeger, BNL
E. Throm, RES Representatives from GA (Genera) Atomics)
0. Gormley, RES Representatives ENL (Bechtel National)
P, Williams, RES Representatives from PDCO (Plant Design
R. Johnson, RES Control Office)
A. Millunzi, DOE kepresentatives from CE (Combustion
S. Ball, ORNL Engineering)
Representatives from ORNL
- ’24 ZA L/'.('[\AW)

Peter M, Williams, Project Manager
Advanced Reactors and Generic lssues
Branch

Division of Regulatory Applications
Office of Nuclear Regulatory Research

\



8:00
8:15
10:1%

10:20

11:00
11:15
12:00

1:00
1:30

2:30
3:00
3:15
3:45
4:15
4:45

FEB T 7 1990

Agenda - NRC/DOE Meeting
March 8, 1990
Introduction
Design Update
freak

Siting Policy for Advenced Reactors and other
policy matters

Equipment Classification Status
Water Ingress
Lunch

Technology Program Update

A, Plan and Schedule Revisions

B, Physics Verification and Validation
Ce Fuel and Fission Products Plan

1. F.P. Transport and Fuel Material
Break

2. Fuel Process Development

D. Reactor Vessel Code Core

Discussion

Adjourn

DOE

GA/Bechte)

PDCO

CA
GA

GA
GA

ORNL

GA
CE/ORNL



Distribution: [MEETING ON MHTGR)

subj-circ-chron
ESBeckjord
TPSpeis

DRoss

BMorris
NCostanzi

TEing

EThrom

RLandry
PHil1dams
RJohnson
0Gormiey
BHardin
MColagrossi
TMurley, NRR
(Mi1ler, NRR
WTravers, NRR
CMcCracken, NRR
SWeiss, NRR



