

NUCLEAR REGULATORY COMMISSION WASHINGTON, D. C. 20555

FEB 2 7 1990

MEMORANDUM FOR: Jerry N. Wilson, Acting Chief, Advanced Reactors and Generic

Issues Branch, Division of Regulatory Applications, Office

of Nuclear Regulatory Research

FROM: Peter M. Williams, Project Manager, Advanced Reactors and

Generic Issues Branch, Division of Regulatory Applications,

Office of Nuclear Regulatory Research

SUBJECT: MEETING WITH DOE AND OTHERS ON MHTGR - CHANGE OF DATE

PURPOSE: A meeting will be held with DOE and its contractors on

current MHTGR activities. Topics will include: (1) design update, (2) technology program update (plan and schedule, physics v&v, fuel and fission product plan, (3) water ingress prevention (4) equipment classification. A final agenda is

attached.

LOCATION: Nicholson Lane South - Room 014

DATE: Thursday, March 8, 1990.

SCHEDULE: 8:00 a.m. to 4:45 p.m.

ATTENDEES: J. Wilson, RES P. Kroeger, BNL

E. Throm, RES

O. Gormley, RES

P. Williams, RES

Representatives from GA (General Atomics)

Representatives ENL (Bechtel National)

Representatives from PDCO (Plant Design

R. Johnson, RES Control Office)

A. Millunzi, DOE Representatives from CE (Combustion S. Ball, ORNL Engineering)

Representatives from ORNL

Peter M. Williams, Project Manager Advanced Reactors and Generic Issues

Branch
Division of Regulatory Applications
Office of Nuclear Regulatory Research

9003050180 900227 6DR PROJ PDC DF05

Agenda - NRC/DOE Meeting March 8, 1990

8:00	Introduction		DOE
8:15	Design Update		GA/Bechte
10:15	Break		
10:30	Siting Policy for Advanced Reactors and other policy matters		PDCO
11:00	Equipment Classification Status		GA
11:15	Water Ingress		GA
12:00	Lunc		
	Technology Program Update		
1:00	Α.	Plan and Schedule Revisions	GA
1:30	B. C.	Physics Verification and Validation Fuel and Fission Products Plan	GA
2:30	1.	F.P. Transport and Fuel Material	ORNL
3:00	Break		
3:15	2.	Fuel Process Development	GA .
3:45	D.	Reactor Vessel Code Core	CE/ORNL
4:15	Discussion		
4:45	Adjourn		

Distribution: [MEETING ON MHTGR]
subj-circ-chron
ESBeckjord
TPSpeis
DRoss
BMorris
NCostanzi
TKing
EThrom
RLandry
PWilliams
RJohnson
OGormley
BHardin
MColagrossi
TMurley, NRR
CMiller, NRR
WTravers, NRR
CMcCracken, NRR
SWeiss, NRR
NUDOCS PROJECT 672
PDR